FORM PTO/TS95 (Modified) (Rev. 6-95) OMB/Ne, 1661-0011 (exp. 4/94) Colyright 1994 7 LegalStar POB/REV02 03-02-2000

Docket No.: CF/12706.4

REEL: 010571 FRAME: 0150

IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼ 1012814	124 ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1) LEBLANC, Daniel 2) HARDY, Sébastien	Name: Rideau Bulk Ltd.
2) Titto 1, sepaster	Internal Address: P.O. Box 250
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	North Gower, Ontario, CANADA, KOA 2TO
3. Nature of conveyance:	i.
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Same as above
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: February 13, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is: February 13, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	09/505964
	0 1/30/34@9
Additional numbers atta	iched? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence //02/2000 Imper document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
FC:581 \ 40.00 OP \ Name: Goudreau Gage Dubuc	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Stock Exchange Tower	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
800 Place Victoria, Suite 3400	credited or debited to deposit account
Montreal, Québec, CANADA, H4Z 1E9	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Same as above	
	8. Deposit account number:
City:State:ZIP:	
DO NO:	T USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Marc Lupien 40461	16/02/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including advers	Sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/We_1) Daniel Lebla	nc; and 2) Sébastien Hardy
whose full address is 1) 32 20ième avenue, Lachine, Québec, CANADA, H8S 3S9	
2) 732 Ampères, Laval, Québ	pec, CANADA, H7N 6G7
have invented certain improvements in BRAKE	E WEAR MANAGING SYSTEM
and described in patent application filed on	February 19, 1999 in Canada;
and: WHEREASRic	deau Bulk Ltd.
whose full post office address is P.O. Box 25	50, North Gower, Ontario, CANADA, K0A 2 Γ0
(hereinafter referred to as the assignce), is desirous said invention or inventions and in and to any and al	of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to I patents to be obtained therefore;
assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors said invention or inventions, as described in the afor and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and thereon, including the right to file said foreign appropriate to be obtained in this or any foreign country upocontinuation, continuation-in-part, substitute applications	dedged, I/We have and by these presents do hereby sell, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to resaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, to any applications filed in any foreign country based oplications under the provisions of the International and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof on said invention or inventions, and any divisional, on(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority plications to said assignee.
the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, invention or inventions, including evidence for interrequested; testify in any interference, litigation or other.	nent by said assignee other than expenses incurred by ts representatives or agents, any facts relating to said reference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever her proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise egal representatives, administrators and assigns.
Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que undersigned request(s) that the present assignment b	la présente cession soit rédigée en anglais. The e in English.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We has	ve hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal this
13 day of Falourry	2000
Witness Witness	Daniel Leblanc Sebastien Hardy

RECORDED: 02/17/2000

PATENT REEL: 010571 FRAME: 0151